We were hosted by Governor Joseph Cua, Vice Governor Shirley  Abundo, Dr. Joy Barceta and Dr. Vietriz Abella, Chief of the Medical Center. 
Three groups co-sponsored the Virac Mission: The Phil-Am Association of Nevada (PAAN), Florida Medical Group, and the U.S.T. Medical Class 1964 
Foundation. Two thousand Five Hundred (2500) Medical and Pediatric patients were treated and 100 major and minor surgical cases were performed. Daily 
morning Surgical Rounds of the Patients Operated were made until their discharge with appointments for outpatient follow up after 5-7 days postoperatively.